FH01  High-precision lithium battery protection
circuit with integrated RC
  SHEN ZHEN XIN FEI HONG ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
 Ver 2.0www.xfhong.com 1 / 10
2 3
D O U T VM C O U T
456
VS S V D D N C

to the device. These are stress ratings only and functional operation of the device at these or any other
conditions beyond the recommended operating condition are not implied. Exposure to
absolute-maximum-rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
High-precision lithium battery protection
circuit with integrated RC
 Ver 2.0www.xfhong.com 4 / 10
FH01
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
(VDD = 3.6V, TA = 25℃, unless otherwise specified. The operation temperature with Mark “” is: -40℃≤TA≤85℃)
[Table 4] Electrical Specification
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIOIN   MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Power supply VDD   1.5  10 V
Over-charge protection
threshold (rising)
VOC
 VOCTYP-0.050 VOCTYP VOCTYP+0.050 V
 VOCTYP-0.080 VOCTYP VOCTYP+0.080 V
Over-charge release
Threshold(falling)
VOCR
 VOCRTYP-0.050 VOCRTYP VOCRTYP+0.050 V
 VOCRTYP-0.080 VOCRTYP VOCRTYP+0.080 V
Over-charge protection
delay time
tOC VDD=3.6V4.4V  0.5×tOCTYP tOCTYP 1.5×tOCTYP ms
Over-discharge protection
Threshold(falling)
VOD
 VODTYP-0.075 VODTYP VODTYP+0.075 V
 VODTYP-0.105 VODTYP VODTYP+0.105 V
Over-discharge release
Threshold(rising)
VODR
 VODRTYP-0.075 VODRTYP VODRTYP+0.075 V
 VODRTYP-0.105 VODRTYP VODRTYP+0.105 V
Over-discharge protection
delay time
tOD VDD=3.6V2.4V  0.5×tODTYP tODTYP 1.5×tODTYP ms
Excess-current discharge